Court

Kay
(Newkirk)
Kay
(Newkirk)
Kay
(Newkirk)
Kay
(Newkirk)
Kay
(Newkirk)

Kay
(Newkirk)

Kay
(Newkirk)

Kay
(Newkirk)

Kay
(Newkirk)

Kay
(Newkirk)

Kay
(Newkirk)

Kay
(Newkirk)
Kay
(Newkirk)
Kay
(Newkirk)
Kay
(Newkirk)

Case
Number
CV-2021-
00028

TR-2021-
00651

PB-2021-
00022

CV-2021-
00028

TR-2021-
00652

CF-2021-
00139

TR-2021-
00653

CV-2021-
00028

CV-2021-
00028

TR-2021-
00654

TR-2021-
00655

TR-2021-
00656

CJ-2021-
00035

CS-2021-
00233

TR-2021-
00642

Filed
On
03/17/2
021

03/17/2
021

03/17/2
021

03/17/2
021

03/17/2
021

03/17/2
021

03/17/2
021

03/17/2
021

03/17/2
021

03/17/2
021

03/17/2
021

03/17/2
021

03/17/2
021

03/17/2
021

03/17/2
021

Party

2003 Defendant

ABBO, AUDAY
CHRISTOPHER Defendant

AKA Plaintiff

AND Defendant

BROOKS, CRYSTAL
DANIELLE Defendant

BROWN, MARETHA
KATIELYNN Defendant

CARL, DUMISKI
LYNN Defendant

DEGENHARDT,
DAWN Defendant

DEGENHARDT, EDWIN
R.Defendant

DICKEY, DAVID
AARON Defendant

DICKINSON, JOHNATHAN
WAYNE Defendant

DILLSAVER, ELIZABETH
A Defendant

DISCOVER BANK Plaintiff

DISCOVER BANK Plaintiff

DONALDSON, JANET
LEIGH Defendant

Case

FLATLANDER ENERGY, LLC
vs. EMPIRE PETROLEUM, LLC

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.
ABBO, AUDAY CHRISTOPHER

FLATLANDER ENERGY, LLC
vs. EMPIRE PETROLEUM, LLC

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.
BROOKS, CRYSTAL DANIELLE

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.
BROWN, MARETHA
KATIELYNN

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.
CARL, DUMISKI LYNN

FLATLANDER ENERGY, LLC
vs. EMPIRE PETROLEUM, LLC

FLATLANDER ENERGY, LLC
vs. EMPIRE PETROLEUM, LLC

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.
DICKEY, DAVID AARON

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.
DICKINSON, JOHNATHAN
WAYNE

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.
DILLSAVER, ELIZABETH A

DISCOVER BANK vs. ORR,
REBECCA LYNN

DISCOVER BANK vs. ORR,
REBECCA LYNN

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.
DONALDSON, JANET LEIGH

Offense or Cause
QUIET TITLE
SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

PROBATE OF WILL

QUIET TITLE

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

ROBBERY 1ST DEGREE (FEL)

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

QUIET TITLE

QUIET TITLE

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
INDEBTEDNESS

INDEBTEDNESS

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)
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Court
Kay
(Newkirk)

Kay
(Newkirk)

Kay
(Newkirk)

Kay
(Newkirk)

Kay
(Newkirk)

Kay
(Newkirk)

Kay
(Newkirk)

Kay
(Newkirk)

Kay
(Newkirk)

Kay
(Newkirk)

Kay
(Newkirk)

Kay
(Newkirk)

Kay
(Newkirk)

Kay
(Newkirk)

Kay
(Newkirk)

Case
Number

CV-2021-
00028

TR-2021-
00657

CV-2021-
00028

CV-2021-
00028

TR-2021-
00658

TR-2021-
00643

CV-2021-
00028

TR-2021-
00644

TR-2021-
00659

CV-2021-
00028

PB-2021-
00022

PB-2021-
00022

CV-2021-
00028

TR-2021-
00660

TR-2021-
00661

Filed
On

03/17/2
021

03/17/2
021

03/17/2
021

03/17/2
021

03/17/2
021

03/17/2
021

03/17/2
021

03/17/2
021

03/17/2
021

03/17/2
021

03/17/2
021

03/17/2
021

03/17/2
021

03/17/2
021

03/17/2
021

Party

EMPIRE PETROLEUM,
LLC Defendant

EWY, JOSEPH
ADAM Defendant

FLATLANDER ENERGY,
LLC Plaintiff

GARY A. AND Defendant

GATSON, DEVAN
ALAN Defendant

HORTON, JACOB
ALLEN Defendant

INCOME FUND II,
LP Defendant

JOHNSON, CANDACE
A Defendant

JOHNSON, KYLE
JAMES Defendant
KASTMAN OIL
CO., Defendant

KLING, SHARON
L Plaintiff

KLING, SHARON
LYNN Plaintiff

MADISON CAPITAL
ENERGY Defendant

MATTHEW,
DYLAN Defendant

MATTHEW,
DYLAN Defendant

Case

FLATLANDER ENERGY, LLC
vs. EMPIRE PETROLEUM, LLC

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.
EWY, JOSEPH ADAM

FLATLANDER ENERGY, LLC
vs. EMPIRE PETROLEUM, LLC

FLATLANDER ENERGY, LLC
vs. EMPIRE PETROLEUM, LLC

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.
GATSON, DEVAN ALAN

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.
HORTON, JACOB ALLEN

FLATLANDER ENERGY, LLC
vs. EMPIRE PETROLEUM, LLC

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.
JOHNSON, CANDACE A

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.
JOHNSON, KYLE JAMES

FLATLANDER ENERGY, LLC
vs. EMPIRE PETROLEUM, LLC

FLATLANDER ENERGY, LLC
vs. EMPIRE PETROLEUM, LLC

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.
MATTHEW, DYLAN

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.
MATTHEW, DYLAN

Offense or Cause

QUIET TITLE

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

QUIET TITLE

QUIET TITLE

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

SPEEDING 21-25 OVER

QUIET TITLE

SPEEDING 15-OVER (TR)

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

QUIET TITLE

PROBATE OF WILL

PROBATE OF WILL

QUIET TITLE

DUS/DRIVING UNDER SUSPENSION -
3RD OR SUB OFFENSE (TRAFFIC) 6-

303(B)

FAIL TO CARRY VALID INSURANCE

VERF. (TR) EFFECTIVE 11-1-11
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Court

Kay
(Newkirk)

Kay
(Newkirk)

Kay
(Newkirk)

Kay
(Newkirk)

Kay
(Newkirk)

Kay
(Newkirk)

Kay
(Newkirk)

Kay
(Newkirk)

Kay
(Newkirk)

Kay
(Newkirk)

Kay
(Newkirk)

Kay
(Newkirk)

Kay
(Newkirk)

Kay
(Newkirk)

Kay
(Newkirk)

Court

Kay
(Newkirk)

Kay
(Newkirk)

Case
Number

TR-2021-
00662

MC-2021-
00012

TR-2021-
00645

TR-2021-
00663

TR-2021-
00664

CV-2021-
00028

CJ-2021-
00035

CS-2021-
00233

TR-2021-
00665

TR-2021-
00646

TR-2021-
00647

TR-2021-
00666

CV-2021-
00028

CV-2021-
00028

TR-2021-
00648

Case
Number

TR-2021-
00649

TR-2021-
00650

Filed
On

03/17/2
021

03/17/2
021

03/17/2
021

03/17/2
021

03/17/2
021

03/17/2
021

03/17/2
021

03/17/2
021

03/17/2
021

03/17/2
021

03/17/2
021

03/17/2
021

03/17/2
021

03/17/2
021

03/17/2
021

Filed
On

03/17/2
021

03/17/2
021

Party

MATTHEW,
DYLAN Defendant

MCGEE, JENI
DANIELLE Plaintiff

MCKAY, KELSI
NICOLE Defendant

MOYER, MITCHELL
REED Defendant

NEWMAN, HAROLD
ALLEN Defendant

OF Defendant

ORR, REBECCA
LYNN Defendant

ORR, REBECCA
LYNN Defendant

PARNELL, STEPHAN
KEITH Defendant

PIPESTEM, WILLIAM
B Defendant

PIPESTEM, WILLIAM
B Defendant

QUEEN, DERRICK
TROY Defendant

REVOCABLE
TRUST Defendant

VIVIANT.
STEINHAUER Defendant

WALKER, PAUL
ALLIN Defendant

Party

WHITEHORN, ANGELA
RAYE Defendant

WINEINGER-DEMING,
COLTON Defendant

Case

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.
MATTHEW, DYLAN

IN THE MATTER OF
MCGEE, JENI DANIELLE

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.
MCKAY, KELSI NICOLE

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.

MOYER, MITCHELL REED

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.

Offense or Cause

OPER MV WITH OBSTRUCTION TO
DRIVERS CLEAR VIEW THROUGH
WINDSHIELD (TR)

MINISTERS CREDENTIALS
NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT
WEARING SEAT BELT

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT
WEARING SEAT BELT

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT

NEWMAN, HAROLD ALLEN WEARING SEAT BELT

FLATLANDER ENERGY,
LLC vs. EMPIRE
PETROLEUM, LLC

DISCOVER BANK vs. ORR,

REBECCA LYNN

DISCOVER BANK vs. ORR,

REBECCA LYNN
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.

PARNELL, STEPHAN KEITH

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.
PIPESTEM, WILLIAM B

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.
PIPESTEM, WILLIAM B

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.
QUEEN, DERRICK TROY

FLATLANDER ENERGY,
LLC vs. EMPIRE
PETROLEUM, LLC

FLATLANDER ENERGY,
LLC vs. EMPIRE
PETROLEUM, LLC

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.
WALKER, PAUL ALLIN

Case

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.
WHITEHORN, ANGELA RAYE

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.

QUIET TITLE

INDEBTEDNESS

INDEBTEDNESS

NO SEAT BELT - PASSENGER NOT
WEARING SEAT BELT

FAIL TO CARRY VALID INSURANCE
VERF. (TR) EFFECTIVE 11-1-11

OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. (TR)

NO SEAT BELT - PASSENGER NOT
WEARING SEAT BELT

QUIET TITLE

QUIET TITLE

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Offense or Cause

DUS/DRIVING UNDER
SUSPENSION - 1ST OFFENSE
(TRAFFIC) 6-303(B)

SPEEDING 21-25 OVER

WINEINGER-DEMING, COLTON
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