Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2021- 00028	03/17/2 021	2003 Defendant	FLATLANDER ENERGY, LLC vs. EMPIRE PETROLEUM, LLC	QUIET TITLE
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 00651	03/17/2 021	ABBO, AUDAY CHRISTOPHER Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ABBO, AUDAY CHRISTOPHER	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	PB-2021- 00022	03/17/2 021	AKA Plaintiff		PROBATE OF WILL
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2021- 00028	03/17/2 021	AND Defendant	FLATLANDER ENERGY, LLC vs. EMPIRE PETROLEUM, LLC	QUIET TITLE
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 00652	03/17/2 021	BROOKS, CRYSTAL DANIELLE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BROOKS, CRYSTAL DANIELLE	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2021- 00139	03/17/2 021	BROWN, MARETHA KATIELYNN Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BROWN, MARETHA KATIELYNN	ROBBERY 1ST DEGREE (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 00653	03/17/2 021	CARL, DUMISKI LYNN Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. CARL, DUMISKI LYNN	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2021- 00028	03/17/2 021	DEGENHARDT, DAWN Defendant	FLATLANDER ENERGY, LLC vs. EMPIRE PETROLEUM, LLC	QUIET TITLE
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2021- 00028	03/17/2 021	DEGENHARDT, EDWIN R. Defendant	FLATLANDER ENERGY, LLC vs. EMPIRE PETROLEUM, LLC	QUIET TITLE
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 00654	03/17/2 021	DICKEY, DAVID AARON Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. DICKEY, DAVID AARON	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 00655	03/17/2 021	DICKINSON, JOHNATHAN WAYNE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. DICKINSON, JOHNATHAN WAYNE	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 00656	03/17/2 021	DILLSAVER, ELIZABETH A Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. DILLSAVER, ELIZABETH A	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2021- 00035	03/17/2 021	DISCOVER BANK Plaintiff	DISCOVER BANK vs. ORR, REBECCA LYNN	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2021- 00233	03/17/2 021	DISCOVER BANK Plaintiff	DISCOVER BANK vs. ORR, REBECCA LYNN	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 00642	03/17/2 021	DONALDSON, JANET LEIGH Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. DONALDSON, JANET LEIGH	SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2021- 00028	03/17/2 021	EMPIRE PETROLEUM, LLC Defendant	FLATLANDER ENERGY, LLC vs. EMPIRE PETROLEUM, LLC	QUIET TITLE
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 00657	03/17/2 021	EWY, JOSEPH ADAM Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. EWY, JOSEPH ADAM	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2021- 00028	03/17/2 021	FLATLANDER ENERGY, LLC Plaintiff	FLATLANDER ENERGY, LLC vs. EMPIRE PETROLEUM, LLC	QUIET TITLE
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2021- 00028	03/17/2 021	GARY A. AND Defendant	FLATLANDER ENERGY, LLC vs. EMPIRE PETROLEUM, LLC	QUIET TITLE
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 00658	03/17/2 021	GATSON, DEVAN ALAN Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. GATSON, DEVAN ALAN	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 00643	03/17/2 021	HORTON, JACOB ALLEN Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. HORTON, JACOB ALLEN	SPEEDING 21-25 OVER
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2021- 00028	03/17/2 021	INCOME FUND II, LP Defendant	FLATLANDER ENERGY, LLC vs. EMPIRE PETROLEUM, LLC	QUIET TITLE
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 00644	03/17/2 021	JOHNSON, CANDACE A Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. JOHNSON, CANDACE A	SPEEDING 15-OVER (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 00659	03/17/2 021	JOHNSON, KYLE JAMES Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. JOHNSON, KYLE JAMES	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2021- 00028	03/17/2 021	KASTMAN OIL CO., Defendant	FLATLANDER ENERGY, LLC vs. EMPIRE PETROLEUM, LLC	QUIET TITLE
Kay (Newkirk)	PB-2021- 00022	03/17/2 021	KLING, SHARON L Plaintiff		PROBATE OF WILL
Kay (Newkirk)	PB-2021- 00022	03/17/2 021	KLING, SHARON LYNN Plaintiff		PROBATE OF WILL
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2021- 00028	03/17/2 021	MADISON CAPITAL ENERGY Defendant	FLATLANDER ENERGY, LLC vs. EMPIRE PETROLEUM, LLC	QUIET TITLE
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 00660	03/17/2 021	MATTHEW, DYLAN Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MATTHEW, DYLAN	DUS/DRIVING UNDER SUSPENSION - 3RD OR SUB OFFENSE (TRAFFIC) 6- 303(B)
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 00661	03/17/2 021	MATTHEW, DYLAN Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MATTHEW, DYLAN	FAIL TO CARRY VALID INSURANCE VERF. (TR) EFFECTIVE 11-1-11

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 00662	03/17/2 021	MATTHEW, DYLAN Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MATTHEW, DYLAN	OPER MV WITH OBSTRUCTION TO DRIVERS CLEAR VIEW THROUGH WINDSHIELD (TR)
Kay	MC-2021-	03/17/2	MCGEE, JENI	IN THE MATTER OF	MINISTERS CREDENTIALS
(Newkirk)	00012	021	DANIELLE Plaintiff	MCGEE, JENI DANIELLE	
Kay	TR-2021-	03/17/2	MCKAY, KELSI	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT
(Newkirk)	00645	021	NICOLE Defendant	MCKAY, KELSI NICOLE	WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2021-	03/17/2	MOYER, MITCHELL	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT
(Newkirk)	00663	021	REED Defendant	MOYER, MITCHELL REED	WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2021-	03/17/2	NEWMAN, HAROLD	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT
(Newkirk)	00664	021	ALLEN Defendant	NEWMAN, HAROLD ALLEN	WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2021- 00028	03/17/2 021	OF Defendant	FLATLANDER ENERGY, LLC vs. EMPIRE PETROLEUM, LLC	QUIET TITLE
Kay	CJ-2021-	03/17/2	ORR, REBECCA	DISCOVER BANK vs. ORR,	INDEBTEDNESS
(Newkirk)	00035	021	LYNN Defendant	REBECCA LYNN	
Kay	CS-2021-	03/17/2	ORR, REBECCA	DISCOVER BANK vs. ORR,	INDEBTEDNESS
(Newkirk)	00233	021	LYNN Defendant	REBECCA LYNN	
Kay	TR-2021-	03/17/2	PARNELL, STEPHAN	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	NO SEAT BELT - PASSENGER NOT
(Newkirk)	00665	021	KEITH Defendant	PARNELL, STEPHAN KEITH	WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2021-	03/17/2	PIPESTEM, WILLIAM	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	FAIL TO CARRY VALID INSURANCE
(Newkirk)	00646	021	B Defendant	PIPESTEM, WILLIAM B	VERF. (TR) EFFECTIVE 11-1-11
Kay	TR-2021-	03/17/2	PIPESTEM, WILLIAM	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. (TR)
(Newkirk)	00647	021	B Defendant	PIPESTEM, WILLIAM B	
Kay	TR-2021-	03/17/2	QUEEN, DERRICK	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	NO SEAT BELT - PASSENGER NOT
(Newkirk)	00666	021	TROY Defendant	QUEEN, DERRICK TROY	WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2021- 00028	03/17/2 021	REVOCABLE TRUST Defendant	FLATLANDER ENERGY, LLC vs. EMPIRE PETROLEUM, LLC	QUIET TITLE
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2021- 00028	03/17/2 021	VIVIAN T. STEINHAUER Defendant	FLATLANDER ENERGY, LLC vs. EMPIRE PETROLEUM, LLC	QUIET TITLE
Kay	TR-2021-	03/17/2	WALKER, PAUL	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)
(Newkirk)	00648	021	ALLIN Defendant	WALKER, PAUL ALLIN	

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 00649	03/17/2 021	WHITEHORN, ANGELA RAYE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. WHITEHORN, ANGELA RAYE	DUS/DRIVING UNDER SUSPENSION - 1ST OFFENSE (TRAFFIC) 6-303(B)
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 00650	03/17/2 021	WINEINGER-DEMING, COLTON Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. WINEINGER-DEMING, COLTON	SPEEDING 21-25 OVER